
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Xavier Experiential 
Learning Practitioners 

Directory 
Experiential Learning Across Campus Link 

 

Kurt Hollender, Ph.D. 

 Assistant Director of Experiential Learning 
 hollenderk@xavier.edu 
 513-745-4283 
 Conaton Learning Commons 530B 

View Profile 
 

Career Development Office: Internships, 
Professional Mentoring, and Careers Link 

 

Terri Carr, Ed.D. 

 Director, Career Development 
 carrt5@xavier.edu 
 513-745-4290 
 Conaton Learning Commons 524 

View Profile 
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Matescia Stroud 

 Associate Director, Career Development Office 
 stroudm2@xavier.edu 
 513-745-2946 
 Conaton Learning Commons 520 

View Profile 
 

 

Heather Deters 

 Senior Assistant Director, Career Development Office 
 detersh2@xavier.edu 
 513-745-4912 
 Conaton Learning Commons 519 

View Profile 
 

 

Alyson McAdams 

 Assistant Director, Career Development Office 
 mcadamsa2@xavier.edu 
 513-745-4923 
 Conaton Learning Commons 521 

View Profile 
 

 

Nick Andriole 

 Assistant Director, Career Development Office 
 andriolen@xavier.edu 
 513-745-3293 
 Conaton Learning Commons 522 

View Profile 
 

 

Cheyenne Edo-Osagie 

 Assistant Director, Career Development Office 
 edoosagiec@xavier.edu 
 513-745-3863 
 Conaton Learning Commons 530C 

View Profile  
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Education Abroad Link 

 

LeeAnn Scherbauer 

 Director, Education Abroad 
 scherbauerl@xavier.edu 
 513-745-2815 
 230 Gallagher Student Center 

View Profile  
 

 

Shasta Bray 

 Assistant Director, Education Abroad 
 brays@xavier.edu 
 513-745-4278 
 230 Gallagher Student Center 

View Profile  
 

Undergraduate Research Link 

 

Dr. Kathryn Morris 

 Professor, Biology and Director of Undergraduate 
Research 

 morrisk10@xavier.edu 
 513-745-3554 
 212 Albers Hall 

View Profile 
 

Brueggeman Fellows International Research 
Link 

 

Dr. John O’Keefe 

 Director, Brueggeman Center for Dialogue 
 okeefej2@xavier.edu 
 513-745-3218 
 Office: Brueggeman Center 

View Profile 
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Eigel Center for Community-Engaged Learning 
Link 

 

Angela Gray-Girton 

 Director, Eigel Center for Community-Engaged 
Learning 

 graya3@xavier.edu 
 513-745-3330 
 310 Gallagher Student Center 

View Profile 
 

 

 

Sheena Steckl 

 Teaching Professor, English and Faculty Director, 
Eigel Center for Community-Engaged Learning 

 steckls@xavier.edu 
 513-745-3524 
 310 Gallagher Student Center 

View Profile 
 

High-Impact Student Employment / Student 
Jobs Link 

 

Vicki Clary 

 Student Employment Manager 
 claryv@xavier.edu 
 513-745-4880 
 Alumni Center 132 

View Profile 

Sedler Center for Experiential Learning in 
Business / Student-Run Businesses Link 
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Ann Mooney 

 Executive Director, Sedler Center for Experiential 
Learning in Business 

 mooneya1@xavier.edu 
 (513) 745-3576 
 Smith Hall G14 

View Profile 

 

 

Dayton Ward 

 Assistant Director, Sedler Center for Experiential 
Learning in Business 

 wardd5@xavier.edu 
 513-745-4212 
 Smith Hall G14 

View Profile 

 

Robinette Center for Innovation / Student 
Entrepreneurial Opportunities Link  

 

Mike Halloran 

 Teaching Professor, Management & Entrepreneurship 
and Taskforce Member, Robinette Center for 
Innovation  

 halloranm2@xavier.edu 
 513-745-3344  
 1605 Dana Avenue 

View Profile 

 

Dorothy Day Center for Faith and Justice / 
Student-Designed Alternative Breaks and 
Community Service Opportunities Link 
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Colleen Ryan Mayrand 

 Director of Campus Ministry/Dorothy Day Center for 
Faith and Justice  

 ryanmayrandc@xavier.edu 
 513-745-3706 
 Gallagher Student Center 310 

View Profile 

 

Student Involvement / Clubs and Leadership 
Opportunities Link 

 

Dustin Lewis 

 Senior Associate Director, Student Involvement, Clubs  
 lewisd6@xavier.edu 
 513-745-4888 
 Gallagher Student Center 210 

View Profile 

 

 

Sophie Roepke 

 Associate Director, Leadership & Transition  
 roepkes@xavier.edu 
 513-745-3754 
 Gallagher Student Center 270 

View Profile 

Coming Soon: Data Mine Xavier / Student-Run 
Data Analysis for Real-World Clients 

 

Dr. David J. Gerberry 

 Professor, Mathematics and Director, Data Science 
Honors Program  

 gerberryd@xavier.edu 
 513-745-4254 
 Hinkle Hall 121 

View Profile 
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Note that all Xavier majors also include or 
encourage experiential learning in their 
curricula. 

Examples: 

 Nursing – practicum 
 Marketing – real-world clients 
 Biomedical Sciences – lab work 
 Education – student teaching 

 


